Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Markings
Ordering Information
SPA                 560               M                  06        R
CDE
Type
Capacitance
     Code
   560 = 56 µF
   820 = 82 µF
   101 = 100 µF
Capacitance
 Tolerance
   M = ± 20%          WVDC Code
02 = 2.0 Vdc   0E = 2.5 Vdc
04 = 4.0 Vdc   06 = 6.3 Vdc
      Packaging Code
R = Tape & Reel see tables
Outline Drawing
D = 2.0V
E = 2.5V
G = 4.0V
J = 6.3V
Polarity Stripe (Anode)
+
W.V. Code
Lot Code
      Capacitance
(“R” = Decimal Point)
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SPA  Solid Polymer Aluminum SMT Capacitors
Maximum Maximum Case
Capacitance Catalog E.S.R. Ripple Current  Height
(µF) Part Number 100 kHz/20 ºC 100 kHz/105 ºC H Qty/Reel
(Tape & Reel) (Ω) (A
rms
) (mm)
2.0 Vdc
120 SPA121M02R 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±.1 3500
150 SPA151M02R 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±.1 3500
180 SPA181M02R 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±.2 3500
270 SPA271M02R 0.007 3.5 2.8 ±.2 2000
330 SPA331M02R 0.007 3.5 2.8 ±.2 2000
390 SPA391M02R 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±.1 2000
470 SPA471M02R** 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±.1 2000
2.5 Vdc
100 SPA101M0ER 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±.1 3500
120 SPA121M0ER 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±.1 3500
150 SPA151M0ER 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±.2 3500
220 SPA221M0ER 0.007 3.5 2.8 ±.2 2000
270 SPA271M0ER 0.007 3.5 2.8 ±.2 2000
330 SPA331M0ER 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±.1 2000
390 SPA391M0ER 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±.1 2000
4.0 Vdc
82 SPA820M04R 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±.1 3500
100 SPA101M04R 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±.2 3500
150 SPA151M04R 0.007 3.5 2.8 ±.2 2000
220 SPA221M04R 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±.1 2000
6.3 Vdc
56 SPA560M06R 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±.1 3500
68 SPA680M06R 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±.2 3500
120 SPA121M06R 0.007 3.5 2.8 ±.2 2000
180 SPA181M06R 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±.1 2000
Highlighted part numbers no longer available
Ratings
Type SPA  Solid Polymer Aluminum SMT Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com